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In Table 2, the column headers as published are incorrect or misplaced. Table 2 (revised with corrected headers) is shown below.

Table 2. Best correlation coefficients between seasonal precipitation and seasonal runoff.
River
0022-1694/$
doi:10.1016/

DOI of or
* Correspo

E-mail ad
Station
- see front matter � 20
j.jhydrol.2008.11.004

iginal article: 10.1016/
nding author.
dress: david.archer@jba
Forecast discharge for
April–June
08 Elsevier B.V. All rights reserved.

j.jhydrol.2008.07.017

consulting.co.uk (D.R. Archer).
April–September
 July–September
Based on
rainfall
October–March
 April–June
 October–March
 October–June
 October–March
 October–June
 July–September
Kunhar
 Naran
 Ast
 Ast
 Ast
 Ast
 Ast
 Ast
 Ast

0.17
 0.30
 0.76
 0.76
 0.65
 0.70
 �0.27
Kunhar
 Garhi Habibullah
 Ast
 Sri
 Ast
 Ast
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri

0.67
 �0.45
 0.79
 0.73
 0.73
 0.71
 0.39
Neelum
 Muzafferabad
 Muz
 Ast
 Ast
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri

0.56
 0.14
 0.64
 0.58
 0.60
 0.73
 0.32
Jhelum
 Chinari
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Ast
 Sri
 Ast

0.75
 0.44
 0.66
 0.80
 0.54
 0.70
 0.17
Jhelum
 Kohala
 Muz
 Sri
 Muz
 Muz
 Ast
 Muz
 Ast

0.73
 0.26
 0.73
 0.69
 0.66
 0.57
 0.06
Jhelum
 Azad Pattan
 Muz
 Muz
 Muz
 Ast
 Ast
 Ast
 Sri

0.75
 0.48
 0.75
 0.76
 0.75
 0.72
 0.19
Poonch
 Kotli
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Ast

0.38
 0.49
 0.29
 0.36
 0.18
 0.20
 0.53
Kanshi
 Palote
 Muz
 Muz
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Ast

0.07
 0.37
 0.25
 0.28
 0.25
 0.29
 0.49
Jhelum
 Mangla 1960–99
 Ast
 Sri
0.70
 0.78
Jhelum
 Mangla 1920–59
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri
 Sri

0.64
 0.37
 0.58
 0.66
 0.37
 0.47
 0.58
Bold figures: significance 0.01.
Italic: significance 0.05.
Ast = Astore; Sri = Srinagar; Muz = Muzafferabad.
The first line shows the station for which the best r value was obtained and the second line the correlation coefficient (r).
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